FEDERAL MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH REVIEW COMMISSION

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
1331 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 520N
WASHINGTON, DC 20004-1710
TELEPHONE: 202-434-9950
FAX: 202-434-9949

October 4, 2023

In the Matter of
LEACHCO, INC,, CPSC Docket No. 22-1

Respondent.

ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION TO CORRECT HEARING TRANSCRIPT

A hearing was held in this matter from August 7 through August 10, 2023. Transcripts
were provided to all parties on August 25, 2023. The parties worked together to propose
corrections to the transcript. See Joint Mot. to Correct Hr’g Tr., at 1 (Oct. 3, 2023).

The Joint Motion is GRANTED, and Exhibit 1 is ORDERED included in the Record for

reference and citation.

Michael G. Young
Administrative Law Judge



Distribution:

Brett Ruff, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway, Bethesda,
MD 20814, bruffl@cpsc.gov

Rosalee Thomas, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway,
Bethesda, MD 20814, rbthomas@cpsc.gov

Caitlin O’Donnell, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway,
Bethesda, MD 20814, codonnell@cpsc.gov

Michael J. Rogal, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway,
Bethesda, MD 20814, mrogal@cpsc.gov

Gregory Reyes, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway,
Bethesda, MD 20814, greyes(@cpsc.gov

Frank Perilla, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway, Bethesda,
MD 20814, FPerilla@cpsc.gov

Thomas J. Mendel, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway,
Bethesda, MD 20814, tmendel@cpsc.gov

Oliver J. Dunford, Pacific Legal Foundation, 4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 307, Palm Beach Gardens,
FL 33410, ODunford@pacificlegal.org

Frank Garrison, Pacific Legal Foundation, 3100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 610, Arlington, VA
22201, FGarrison@pacificlegal.org

Jessica L. Thompson, Pacific Legal Foundation, 3100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 610,
Arlington, VA 22201, JLThompson@pacificlegal.org

Alberta E. Mills, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, 4330 East West Highway,
Bethesda, MD 20814, amills@cpsc.gov






